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THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EDUCATION 

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 
41017 

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 
WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us 

Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools 

KCSD ISSUE PAPER 

DATE: 
05/24/18 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM}: 
Consider/Approve the recommendation to award Tri-State Pest Management the Pest Control 
Bid. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
Fiscal Management 04.32 APJ 

HISTORY/BACKGROUND: 
An advertisement was posted to the district website on May 7, 2018, to accept sealed bids for Pest 
Control. Sealed bids were publicly opened and read on May 23, 2018. This is a one year bid 
award with two optional mutually agreed upon annual renewals. 

FISCAL/BUDGET ARY IMP ACT: 
Fiscal/Budgetary impact is a 3.13% increase compared to the 2016 bid award. __ _ 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval to accept the bids from Tri-State Pest Management as indicated on the Pest Control Bid 
Tabulation 2018. 

CONTACT PERSON: 

-----I ------
Superintendent 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 
Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Joshua Crabtree, Esq. Carla Egan Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 



Insect & Rodent Control 
Beechgrove Elementary 
J.A. Caywood Elementary 
Ft. Wright Elementary 
R. C. Hinsdale Elementary 
Kenton Elementary 
Piner Elementary 
River Ridge Elementary 
Ryland Heights Elementary 
Snmmit View Elementary 
Taylor Mill Elementary 
Whites Tower Elementary 
Snmmit View Middle 
Turkey Foot Middle 
Twenhofel Middle 
Woodland Middle 
Dixie Height High 
Scott High School 
Simon Kenton High 
Bus Garage 
Central Office South 
The Academies 
Transporation - Twenhofel 

Monthly Total 

Annual Total 

Bed Bug Inspections/ Treatments 
Price per 3 classrooms 
50 Times/year 
Total Bed Bug Inspection Cost 

Bed Bug Price/Treatment 

< 1,000ft2 

1,000 - 10,000 rt2 
10,000 - so,ooo rt2 
> S0,000ft2 

Total Bed Bug Annual Cost 
(Does not include square footages listed) 

Termites 
Soil - Baiting (per foot) 
Soil Conventioal Liquid 
Treatment (per foot) 
Concrete (per foot) 
Concrete Conventioal Liquid 
Treatment (per foot) 

Additional Work as Needed per hour 

Total 

Ace Pest 
Food Service Other School 

Area Areas Total 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92,00 
47.00 45.00 92,00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
47.00 45.00 92,00 
47.00 45.00 92.00 
57.00 57.00 114.00 
57.00 57.00 114.00 
55.00 57.00 112.00 

57.00 57.00 
47.00 47.00 
47.00 47.00 
47.00 47.00 

874.00i 1,044.00! 1,918.00 

10 ,rn• ooi 12 528.0 

87.00 
50 

4,350.00 

117.00 

0.0450 

0,0540 

0,0558 

0.0558 

4,467.00 

3.50 

0.00 
7.50 

0.00 

40.00 

23,227.00 

THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
PEST CONTROL BID TABULATION 2018 

Black Diamond Rose Pest 
Food Service Other School Food Service! Other School! 

Area Areas Total Areal Areas! Total 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100.00 42.00 60.00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100.00 42.00 60.00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100.00 42.00 60.00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100.00 42.00 60.00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
4_5.00 55,00 100,00 42.00 60.00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100.00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55,00 100.00 42.00 60.00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 
45.00 55.00 100,00 42.00 60,00 102.00 

55.00 55.00 60,00 60.00 
55.00 55.00 60,00 60.00 
75.00 75.00 60.00 60,00 
55.00 55.00 60.00 60,00 

810.00i 1,230.00 2,040.00 2,076.00 

- .00 24,480.00 24,912.00 

65.00 0.00 
50 50 

3,250.00 0.00 

225.00 400,00 

0.1500 300,00 

0.1200 400.00 

0.1200 600.00 

0.1000 800,00 

3,475.00 400,00 

7.00 4.00 

6.50 0.00 
8.00 3.00 

7.00 0,00 

125.00 95,00 

25,133.50 25,394.00 

,._ ___ _.i - Recommended as the best evaluated bid. 

Select Pest Control Tri-State Pest 
Food Service Other School Food Service Other School 

Area Areas Total Area Areas Total 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65,00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 
25.00 40.00 65.00 27.00 18.00 45.00 

25.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 
25.00 25.00 45.00 45.00 
25.00 25.00 75.00 75.00 
25.00 25.00 30,00 30.00 

450,00 770.00 1,220.00 486,00 504.00i 990.00 

5,400.00 9 240.00 14 640.00 5 83° no £ 

50.00 45.00 
50 50 

2,500.00 2,250.00 

200.00 300.00 

0.2000 

0.1500 

0.1000 

0.0800 

2,700.00 2,550.00 

6.00 5.00 

6.00 4.50 
6.00 6.75 

6.00 4.50 

125.00 50.00 

15,289.00 12,150.75 


